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File #:  Version: 115-716 Name: New Pathways for Fathers and Families Contract

Status:Type: Action Report Signed

File created: In control:11/11/2015 County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 12/23/2015

Title: From the Director, Department of Child Support Services, requesting authorization to enter into
Partnership Contracts with Compel Milwaukee, My Father’s House, Inc., Next Door Foundation,
United Migrant Opportunity Services, Inc., Community Advocates, Inc., Wisconsin Regional Training
Partnership, Northcott Neighborhood House, Centro Legal, Center for Self-Sufficiency, Wisconsin
Community Services, Alma Center, AMTC and Associates, Milwaukee Area Workforce Investment
Board, Milwaukee Fatherhood Initiative, Social Development Commission, and the University of
Wisconsin-Milwaukee in the total amount of $1,552,138 annually to assist in providing services for
New Pathways for Fathers and Families for the period effective September 30, 2015, through
September 29, 2020.
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Code sections:

Attachments: 1. REPORT, 2. RESOLUTION, 3. REVISED RESOLUTION, 4. FISCAL NOTE, 5. CONTRACT, 6.
EXHIBIT A - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING, 7. EXHIBIT B - BUDGET DETAILS, 8.
CONTRACT & EXHIBITS, 9. CB Resolution, 10. 15-716 SIGNATURE PAGE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

SIGNEDCounty Executive12/23/2015 1

ADOPTEDMilwaukee County Board of
Supervisors

12/17/2015 1 Pass

RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTIONFinance and Audit Committee12/10/2015 1 Pass

ASSIGNEDBoard Chairman11/30/2015 1

From the Director, Department of Child Support Services, requesting authorization to enter into
Partnership Contracts with Compel Milwaukee, My Father’s House, Inc., Next Door Foundation,
United Migrant Opportunity Services, Inc., Community Advocates, Inc., Wisconsin Regional Training
Partnership, Northcott Neighborhood House, Centro Legal, Center for Self-Sufficiency, Wisconsin
Community Services, Alma Center, AMTC and Associates, Milwaukee Area Workforce Investment
Board, Milwaukee Fatherhood Initiative, Social Development Commission, and the University of
Wisconsin-Milwaukee in the total amount of $1,552,138 annually to assist in providing services for
New Pathways for Fathers and Families for the period effective September 30, 2015, through
September 29, 2020.
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